Pursuant to article 123, par.3 case b’ of Law 4548/2018, «Thessaloniki Port Authority S.A.» announces that the 

total number of shares and voting rights on April 17th, 2024, the date of the BoD meeting that finalized the 

Invitation to the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders, which will take place on May 10th, 2024, amounts to: 

Ten million eighty thousand (10.080.000) ordinary registered shares with equal number of voting rights. 

The Shareholder Structure of "ThPA SA" is as follows: 
67,00%: South Europe Gateway Thessaloniki Limited (6.753.600 shares) 
25,73%: Retail investors (2.593.806 shares) 
7,27%:  Hellenic Republic Asset Development Fund SA (HRADF) (732.594 shares)